

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 13534 Version: 0 Name: Pump maintenance for Public Works and Parks

Department.

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 1/22/2001 In control: Public Works Committee

On agenda: 1/22/2001 Final action: 1/29/2001

Title: A RESOLUTION awarding a term and supply contract on Bid No. 135-00 for the furnishing of pump

maintenance for use by the Public Works and Parks and Recreation Departments to ASC Service of Lenexa, KS, to provide for their needs for the upcoming one-year period, in the estimated amount of

\$20,000.00.

Sponsors: Bill Petrie

Indexes: PARKS + RECREATION, PUBLIC WORKS, PURCHASE ORDERS

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/29/2001	0	County Legislature	Consent Agenda	Pass
1/29/2001	0	Public Works Committee		
1/29/2001	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass
1/23/2001	0	County Legislature	Go To 1st Meeting	Pass
1/22/2001	0	County Legislature	assign to committee	Pass

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION awarding a term and supply contract on Bid No. 135-00 for the furnishing of pump maintenance for use by the Public Works and Parks and Recreation Departments to ASC Service of Lenexa, KS, to provide for their needs for the upcoming one-year period, in the estimated amount of \$20,000.00.

RESOLUTION #13534, January 22, 2001

INTRODUCED BY Bill Petrie, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Purchasing Director has solicited formal written bids on Bid No. 135-00 for the furnishing of pump maintenance for use by the Public Works and Parks and Recreation Departments to provide for their needs for the upcoming one-year period; and,

WHEREAS, he has received as the lowest three bids there on bids from the following:

	ON SITE	IN SHOP	% MARK-UP
VENDOR	<u>RATE</u>	<u>RATE</u>	ON PARTS

File #: 13534, Version: 0			
ASC Service Group Lenexa, KS	\$45/hr.	\$40/hr.	20%
JCI Industries, Inc. Lee's Summit, MO	\$57/hr.	\$52/hr.	20%
Douglas Pump Service, Inc. Overland Park, KS	\$60/hr.	\$55/hr.	30%
and, WHEREAS, the Purchasing Director h Lenexa, KS, for the reason that it has			
BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legi recommended by the Purchasing Direct authorized to execute for the County a and,	ctor, and that the Pเ	urchasing Directo	or be, and is hereby,
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the all payments, including final payment of using spending agencies have heretof	on the contract, to th	ne extent sufficie	nt appropriations to the
Effective Date: This Resolution shall be Legislature.	oe effective immedia	ately upon its pa	ssage by a majority of the
APPROVED AS TO FORM:			
	Cor	unty Counselor	
Certificate of Passage			
I hereby certify that the attached passed onJanuary 2 Legislature. The votes thereon were a	d resolution, Resolu 29as follows:	tion #13534 of J , 2001 by the	anuary 22, 2001 was duly Jackson County
	Yeas0	6	Nays
	Abstaining	<u></u> 0	Absent
Date			Mary Jo Brogoto, Clerk of

File #: 13534, Version: 0	
	Legislature
amount. The availability of	eed basis and does not obligate Jackson County to pay any specific funds for specific purchases will, of necessity, be determined as each der, with certification made at that time within amounts previously budgeted
Date	Director of the Department of Finance